P1600019338

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	:
Office Lise Only	



FILED 16 HAR -1 M 8 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



MAR 0 3 2016 T SCHROEDER



Date: 03/02/2016

Account #: 12000000088

Name: ERIC HOOD

Reference #: T003004

ENTITY NAME: RUSSELL OF HIALEAH APARTMENTS FLORIDA INC.

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Amendment	
Annual Report	
Change of Agent	el
Reinstatement	DLASE ICE
Conversion	PLEASE ICER ORIGNIAL FILING DATE
Merger	PILIAT
Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Fictitious Name	
Other:	

Authorized Amount:

Signature:

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: <u>info@nationalcorp.com</u> Website: <u>www.nationalcorp.com</u>

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RUSSELL OF HIALEAH APARTMENTS FLORIDA INC.

SUBJECT: __

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
 Filing Fee
 & Certified Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee.
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate of
 Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: ______Name (Printed or typed)
Homer Bonner Jacobs, P A.
Address

1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200

George Befeler, Esq.

City, State & Zip

Miami, Florida 33131

Daytime Telephone number

gbefeler@homerbonner.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1			
	ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapter 607 a		(ຳເ)
ARTICLE I NAME	n shall be:	ALEAH APARTMENTS FL	ORIDA INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIP			
Principal <u>street</u> address 3326 MARY STREET		Mailing address, if different is:	
SUITE 202			
MIAMI, FL 33	133		
ARTICLE III PURPOS	E corporation is organized is:	Any and all tawful bu	siness.
The purpose for which the	corporation is organized is:	······	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u></u>	16 NAR - 1 SECRETARY O FALLAHASSEE
ARTICLE IVSIIARES	100		16 MAR - 1 AM 8: SECRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE FLORIC
	100		16 HAR - 1 AN SECRETARY OF ST FALLAHASSEE FLO
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto	100		16 MAR - 1 AM 8: SECRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE FLORIC
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto	ck is:		16 MAR - 1 AM 8:57 SECRETARY OF CLATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL	ck is:	Name and Title:	16 HAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	ck is:	Name and Title:	16 HAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	ck is:	Name and Title:	16 HAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address	ck is:	Name and Title: Address:	16 MAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	ck is:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	16 MAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF CLATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address	ck is:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	16 MAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	IDO IDO IDO IDO IDO IDO IDO IDO	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	16 HAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	16 MAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL A Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address 	IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD IDD	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	16 MAR - 1 AN 8:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title:	
Address	<u></u>		
<u>ARTICLE VI REG</u> The <u>name and Florid</u> Name:	<u>ISTERED AGENT</u> a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of GEORGE BEFELER, ESQ.	the registered agent is:	
Address:	3326 MARY STREET, SUITE 202		
	MIAMI, FL 33133		ISLOR
ARTICLE VII INCO	<u>ORPORATOR</u>		FILED MAR -1 AN 8:5 RELARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA
The <u>name and addres</u>	s of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	GEORGE BEFELER, ESQ.		ORIE 0.RE
Address:	1441 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 1200		0A 57
	MIAMI, FL 33131		
(If an effective date i days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inser	than the date of filing:	(OPTIONA be more than five busin	ness days prior or 90 busines
	is registered agent to accept service of process imiliar with and accept the appointment as reg		
	A		March 2, 2016
	Required Signature/Registered Agent at and affirm that the facts stated herein are		
aocument to the Depa	rtment of State constitutes a third degree felon	y as provided for in s.817.	155, F.S. March 2, 2016